
Rayleigh Town Archery Club 
Open Junior Portsmouth Tournament  

Saturday 6th January 2007  
Results 

 
Boys   Recurve 
 
U18 1st. Alexander Johns  535 RTAC 
 2nd. Dane Goodere-Bennett 488 SDAC 
 3rd. Maurice Sutton  442 RTAC 
 
U16 1st. Michael Markham  571 Mayflower 
 2nd. Robert Russel  556 Grampian 
 3rd. Declan Storrar  511 RTAC 
 4th. Joe Fullbrook  506 RTAC 
 
U14 1st. Edward Kearse  550 CDAC 
 2nd. Andrew Devlin  528 OAKFIELD 
 3rd. Tyler Powell   527 RTAC 
 4th. Kieran Stephens  420 RTAC 
 
U12 1st. Jack Reynolds-Clark 431 SDAC 
 2nd. James Howell  412 RTAC 
 3rd. Adam Willett   286 RTAC 
 4th. Callum Wheatley  244 RTAC 
 
U10 1st. Aron Maher   172 Oakfield 
 
 
Compound 
 
U18 1st. Clinton Abbott  556 Mayflower 
 2nd. George Fenton  552 Mayflower 
 
U16 1st. Michael Woodham  464 RTAC 
 2nd. Alastair Humphreys   449 Mayflower 
 
U14 1st. Harry Abbott   535 Mayflower 
 
U12 1st. Reece Powell  475 RTAC 
 
 
Long Bow 
 
U18 1st. Owen Humphreys  267 Mayflower 
 2nd. Adam Gilham  193 RTAC 
 
 
U12 1st. Rhys Dodsworth  89 RTAC 
 2nd. Ethan Brown   29 RTAC 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Girls    Recurve 
 
U18 1st. Myfanwy Reynolds  491 Ascham 
 
 
U16 1st. Emily Reader  501 RTAC 
 2nd. Nicola Collins   437 RTAC 
 3rd. Jodie Barnes   312 PRIORY 
 
 
U14 1st. Rebecca Willson  517 HNA 
 2nd. Sophie Cole   455 Tudor Rose 
 3rd. Lorna Neal   444 Estuary 
 
 
U12 1st. Daisy Clark   461 RTAC 
 2nd. Georgina Foreman  409 RTAC    
 3rd. Siobhan Maher  306 Oakfield 
 
 
U10 1st. Louise Devlin  376 Oakfield 
 
Compound 
U12 1st. Sophie Brown  464 RTAC 
 
 
2.30 pm.  Session winners Michael Markham  Emily Reader 
6 pm.   Session winners Alexander Johns  Rebecca Willson 
 
Club Individual trophy 
Boy Alexander Johns  Girl Emily Reader 
 
Lady Paramount prizes 
Jake Butcher  Martyn Burton 
Jodie Barnes  Sadie Fullbrook 
 
Sibling Trophy           (updated 10/1/07) 
1st Clinton & Harry Abbott  1091 MAYFLOWER 
2nd Tyler & Reece Powell    1002 RTAC 
3rd  Andrew & Louise Devlin 904  OAKFIELD 
4th  Ben & Sophie Brown  822 RTAC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
FULL RESULTS 
 

NAME SEX STYLE AGE SESSION CLUB SCORE  
COMPOUND U12        
        
SOPHIE BROWN F C 10 6pm RTAC 464 1st 
        
RECURVE U18        
        
MYFANWY REYNOLDS F R 17 6pm ASCHAM 491 1st 
        
U16        
EMILY READER F R 15 6pm RTAC 510  
EMILY READER F R 15 2.3pm RTAC 501 1st 
NICOLA COLLINS F R 14 6pm RTAC 437 2nd 
JODIE BARNES F R 14 2.3pm PRIORY 312 3rd 
ANASTASIA REYNOLDS F R 14 6pm ASCHAM 253  
        
U14        
REBECCA WILLSON F R 13 6pm HNA 517 1st 

SOPHIE COLE F R 12 2.3pm 
TUDOR 
ROSE 455 2nd 

LORNA NEAL F R 13 2.3pm ESTUARY 444 3rd 
AISHLING MAHER F R 13 2.3pm OAKFIELD 425  
NICOLE SCORAH F R 12 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 407  
KATIE WARD F R 12 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 384  
SADIE FULLBROOK F R 12 2.3pm RTAC 313  
LOUISE ROBSON F R 12 6pm ASCHAM 251  
        
U12        
DAISY CLARK F R 11 6pm RTAC 461 1st 
GEORGINA FOREMAN F R 11 2.3pm RTAC 409 2nd 
SIOBHAN MAHER F R 11 2.3pm OAKFIELD 306 3rd 
ELLA PERKIS F R 10 2.3pm RTAC 232  
        
U10        
LOUISE DEVLIN F R 8 2.3pm OAKFIELD 376 1st 
        
COMPOUND        
U12        
REECE POWELL M C 11 6pm RTAC 475 1st 
        
U14        
HARRY ABBOTT M C 12 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 535 1st 
        
U16        
MICHAEL WOODHAM M C 14 6pm RTAC 464 1st 
ALASTAIR HUMPHREYS M C 15 6pm MAYFLOWER 449 2nd 
        
U18        
CLINTON ABBOTT M C 17 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 556 1st 
GEORGE FENTON M C 17 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 552 2nd 
        
LONG BOW        
        
RHYS DODSWORTH M LB 11 2.3pm RTAC 89 1st 
ETHAN BROWN M LB 12 2.3pm RTAC 25 2nd 
        
U18        
OWEN HUMPHREYS M LB 17 6pm MAYFLOWER 267 1st 



ADAM GILHAM M LB 16 6pm RTAC 193 2nd 
        
RECURVE        
U18        
ALEXANDER JOHNS M R 17 6pm RTAC 542 1st 
ALEXANDER JOHNS M R 17 2.3pm RTAC 535  
DANE GOODERE-
BENNETT M R 16 6pm SDAC 509  
DANE GOODERE-
BENNETT M R 16 2.3pm SDAC 488 2nd 
MAURICE SUTTON M R 16 6pm RTAC 442 3rd 
        
U16        
MICHAEL MARKHAM M R 15 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 571 1st 
ROBERT RUSSEL M R 15 2.3pm GRAMPIAN 556 2nd 
JOE FULLBROOK M R 14 6pm RTAC 520  
LUKE WILLETT M R 15 6pm RTAC 514  
DECLAN STORRAR M R 15 2.3pm RTAC 511 3rd 
JOE FULLBROOK M R 14 2.3pm RTAC 506 4th 
DECLAN STORRAR M R 15 6pm RTAC 497  
LUKE WILLETT M R 15 2.3pm RTAC 493  
GREG MYERS M R 14 6pm RTAC 477  
BEN BROWN M R 14 6pm RTAC 451  
PHILLIP GUITON M R 15 6pm RTAC 413  
DAVID SULLIVAN M R 14 6pm RTAC 377  
BEN BROWN M R 14 2.3pm RTAC 358  
        
U14        
EDWARD KEARSE M R 13 2.3pm CDAC 550 1st 
ANDREW DEVLIN M R 13 2.3pm OAKFIELD 528 2nd 
TYLER POWELL M R 13 2.3pm RTAC 527 3rd 
TYLER POWELL M R 13 6pm RTAC 515  
KIERAN STEPHENS M R 12 2.3pm RTAC 420 4th 
MARTYN BURTON M R 12 6pm RTAC 418  
LEWIS JONES M R 12 2.3pm MAYFLOWER 357  
JACK McCLAREN M R 13 2.3pm RTAC 262  
        
U12        
JACK REYNOLDS -CLARK M R 11 2.3pm SDAC 431 1st 
JAMES HOWELL M R 10 6pm RTAC 412 2nd 
ADAM WILLETT M R 10 6pm RTAC 286 3rd 
CALLUM WHEATLEY M R 10 2.3pm RTAC 244 4th 
FABIAN REYNOLDS M R 10 6pm ASCHAM 202  
        
U10        
ARON MAHER M R 8 2.3pm OAKFIELD 172 1st 
JAKE BUTCHER M R 9 2.3pm RTAC 143 2nd 

 


